All parasail riders shall wear a United States Coast Guard approved Type I, II, III 
or V personal flotation device of the proper size and must be connected to the towline and 
secured in a set harness attached to an ascending type of parachute. 

K. Parasailing conducted in the Atlantic Ocean shall be restricted to not less than one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) feet from the shore. This restriction applies to the entire parasailing 
apparatus, including vessel, towline, and passengers. 

L. Parasailing operations shall not be conducted within three hundred (300) feet of a public 
pier or persons in the water.